The following exhibits are furnished with this report on Form 8-K:

Exhibit Number  Description

99.1  Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of Washington Real Estate Investment Trust
99.2  Press release issued November 25, 2013 regarding the completion of the sale of the first phase of the medical office portfolio

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly
authorized.

   WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
   (Registrant)

   By: /s/ Laura M. Franklin
   (Signature)

   Laura M. Franklin
   Executive Vice President
   Accounting, Administration and Corporate Secretary

 November 26, 2013
 (Date)

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number  Description

99.1  Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of Washington Real Estate Investment Trust
99.2  Press release issued November 25, 2013 regarding the completion of the sale of the first phase of the medical office portfolio

Exhibit 99.1

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2013
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

 WRIT
Disposition

Group   Pro Forma
Assets

Land $ 418,008   $ 418,008
Income producing property 1,624,617   1,624,617

 2,042,625   2,042,625
Accumulated depreciation and amortization (548,549)   (548,549)

Net income producing property 1,494,076   1,494,076
Properties under development or held for future development 55,580   55,580

Total real estate held for investment, net 1,549,656   1,549,656
Investment in real estate sold or held for sale, net 346,157  $ (346,157)  (a) —
Cash and cash equivalents 7,923  460,745  (b) 468,668
Restricted cash 7,547   7,547
Rents and other receivables, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 48,619   48,619
Prepaid expenses and other assets 110,116   110,116
Other assets related to properties sold or held for sale 18,337  (18,337)  (a) —

Total assets $ 2,088,355  $ 96,251   $ 2,184,606

Liabilities
Notes payable $ 846,576   $ 846,576
Mortgage notes payable 290,838   290,838
Lines of credit 85,000   85,000
Accounts payable and other liabilities 57,116   57,116
Advance rents 11,749   11,749
Tenant security deposits 7,639   7,639
Liabilities related to properties sold or held for sale 31,275  $ (23,467)  (c) —

   (7,808)  (a)
Total liabilities 1,330,193  (31,275)   1,298,918

Equity
Shareholders’ equity

Preferred shares; $0.01 par value; 10,000 shares authorized —   —
Shares of beneficial interest, $0.01 par value; 100,000 shares authorized 665   665
Additional paid in capital

1,148,837   1,148,837
Distributions in excess of net income (395,816)  132,016  (d) (266,506)

   (2,706)  (e)
Total shareholders’ equity 753,686  129,310   882,996

Noncontrolling interests in subsidiaries 4,476  (1,784)  (f) 2,692
Total equity 758,162  127,526   885,688
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 2,088,355  $ 96,251   $ 2,184,606

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

 WRIT
Disposition

Group   Pro Forma
Revenue

Real estate rental revenue $ 304,983  $ (50,189)  (g) $ 254,794
Expenses

Real estate expenses 103,276  (16,731)  (g) 86,545
Depreciation and amortization 103,067  (17,960)  (g) 85,107
Acquisition costs 234  —   234
Real estate impairment 2,097  (2,097)  (h), (g) —
General and administrative 15,488  —   15,488

 224,162  (36,788)   187,374
Real estate operating income 80,821  (13,401)   67,420

Other income (expense)
Interest expense (64,697)  4,070  (c), (g) (60,627)
Other income 975  —   975

 (63,722)  4,070   (59,652)
Income from continuing operations 17,099  (9,331)   7,768

Less: Income from continuing operations attributable to noncontrolling interests —  —   —
Income from continuing operations attributable to the controlling interests $ 17,099  $ (9,331)   $ 7,768

Income from continuing operations attributable to the controlling interests per share:
Basic $ 0.25   $ 0.11
Diluted $ 0.25   $ 0.11

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 66,239   66,239
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 66,376   66,376

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

 WRIT
Disposition

Group   Pro Forma
Revenue

Real estate rental revenue $ 284,156  $ (49,423)  (g) $ 234,733
Expenses

Real estate expenses 95,342  (15,718)  (g) 79,624
Depreciation and amortization 91,805  (17,402)  (g) 74,403
Acquisition costs 3,607  —   3,607
Real estate impairment 14,526  —   14,526
General and administrative 15,728  —   15,728

 221,008  (33,120)   187,888
Real estate operating income 63,148  (16,303)   46,845

Other income (expense)
Interest expense (66,214)  4,812  (c), (g) (61,402)
Other income 1,144  —   1,144
Loss on extinguishment of debt (976)  —   (976)

 (66,046)  4,812   (61,234)
Loss from continuing operations (2,898)  (11,491)   (14,389)

Less: Income from continuing operations attributable to noncontrolling interests —  —   —
Loss from continuing operations attributable to the controlling interests $ (2,898)  $ (11,491)   $ (14,389)

Loss from continuing operations attributable to the controlling interests per share:
Basic $ (0.04)   $ (0.22)
Diluted $ (0.04)   $ (0.22)

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 65,982   65,982
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 65,982   65,982

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

 WRIT
Disposition

Group   Pro Forma
Revenue

Real estate rental revenue $ 253,127  $ (48,908)  (g) $ 204,219
Expenses

Real estate expenses 84,745  (16,055)  (g) 68,690
Depreciation and amortization 78,483  (17,462)  (g) 61,021
Acquisition costs 1,161  —   1,161
Real estate impairment —   —
General and administrative 14,406  —   14,406

 178,795  (33,517)   145,278
Real estate operating income 74,332  (15,391)   58,941

Other income (expense)
Interest expense (66,965)  5,126  (c), (g) (61,839)
Other income 1,193  —   1,193
Gain from non-disposal activities 7  —   7
Loss on extinguishment of debt (9,176)  —   (9,176)

 (74,941)  5,126   (69,815)
Loss from continuing operations (609)  (10,265)   (10,874)

Less: Income from continuing operations attributable to noncontrolling interests —  —   —
Loss from continuing operations attributable to the controlling interests $ (609)  $ (10,265)   $ (10,874)

Loss from continuing operations attributable to the controlling interests per share:
Basic $ (0.01)   $ (0.17)
Diluted $ (0.01)   $ (0.17)

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 62,140   62,140
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 62,140   62,140

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Note 1: Basis of Presentation
The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet at September 30, 2013 of Washington Real Estate Investment Trust (“WRIT”) gives effect to the disposition